ASSAM ELECTRICITY GRID CORPORATION LIMITED



Regd. Office:1st floor, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltan Bazar, Guwahati-781001 CIN: U40101AS2003SGC007238 Phone: 0361-2739520/ Fax: 0361-2739513 web: www.aegcl.co.in

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

A) Basic Details:

Tender No.: Tender Details/Name of work:

Work Type Tender Inviting Authority: i. Designation: ii. Address: Total Tender Value: AEGCL/DGM(C)/2023-24/02 dtd. 28.11.2023 Construction of Server Room in Bijulee Bhawan, AEGCL. Paltanbazar, Guwahati-01

Civil Works

Chief General Manager (PP&D) Bijulee Bhawan, Paltan Bazar, Guwahati-1 **Rs. 35,57,759.00** (excluding GST)

B) Critical Dates:

Tender Start Date	08/12/2023	1400 Hrs 00 Mins
Submission Start Date	15/12/2023	1400 Hrs 00 Mins
Tender End Date	29/12/2023	1400 Hrs 00 Mins
Opening Date of Techno Commercial bid	30/12/2023	1500 Hrs 00 Mins

Sd/-

Chief General Manager (PP&D) Assam Electricity Grid Corporation Limited Bijulee Bhawan, Paltan Bazar, Guwahati-1